503136751 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3183361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOPPING.COM, INC.	04/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBAY INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7945437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: deborah.deluna@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47088.26 P675US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tom Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger Shopping to EBAY#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Shopping to EBAY#page2.tif

PATENT 503136751 REEL: 034716 FRAME: 0245

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING SHOPPING.COM, INC. WITH AND INTO EBAY INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), eBay Inc., a Delaware corporation ("eBay"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Shopping.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into eBay:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the Merger are:

Name State of Incorporation

eBay Inc. Delaware Shopping.com, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is eBay Inc.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of eBay, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall constitute the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125, which is the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 034716 FRAME: 0246 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, eBay Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 1st day of April 2013

eBay Inc.

Name: Brian Lex

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 034716 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 01/14/2015